

Joey is a partner practicing in the Litigation & Dispute Resolution and Construction practice groups. Joey joined DBL Law as a summer associate in May 2015, and is based in the firm's Northern Kentucky office.

Joey obtained his J.D. from the University of Kentucky College of Law in 2016, where he graduated *cum laude*. While at the UK College of Law, Joey served as a senior staff member of the *Kentucky Law Journal* and received the CALI Excellence for the Future Award in Civil Procedure.

Joey obtained a B.S. in Business Administration at Kentucky Wesleyan College, where he graduated *summa cum laude* in 2013. While at Kentucky Wesleyan, Joey was a four-year letterman on the football team. He also served on the President's Roundtable Committee, and was a KW1101 Leader, mentoring students and leading seminars during freshman orientation. He was honored by the college as recipient of the Oak and Ivy Award, the most prestigious leadership and academic award at Kentucky Wesleyan, and as a recipient of the Business Studies Department Award. While attending Kentucky Wesleyan, Joey worked at the Cliff Hagan Boys & Girls Club.

An Owensboro, Kentucky native, Joey is admitted to practice law in Ohio and Kentucky. He resides in Park Hills, Kentucky.

Practice Areas

Honors & Distinctions

- Litigation –Best Lawyers in America (2024)
- Construction Law –Best Lawyers in America (2024)
- Senior Staff Member Kentucky Law Journal
- CALI Excellence for the Future Award Civil Procedure
- Gayle A. Mohney Scholarship Recipient
- Oak and Ivy Award
- Business Studies Departmental Award

Professional Affiliations

- Ohio State Bar Association
- Kentucky Bar Association
- Northern Kentucky Bar Association

Experience

• Staff member, Kentucky Law Journal, Lexington

Community Involvement

• Mentoring Plus, Board of Directors

Admissions

- State of Ohio
- Commonwealth of Kentucky

Education

- J.D., University of Kentucky College of Law, cum laude, 2016
- B.S., Kentucky Wesleyan College, summa cum laude, 2013

Super Lawyers Joseph Kramer

Rising Stars Joseph Kramer